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National Life Tables, Great Britain, period expectation of life,
based on data for the years 2017-2019

National life tables, Males

age mx qx Ix dx ex

0 0.004272 0.004263 100000.0 426.3 79.38

1 0.000245  0.000244 99573.7 243 78.72

2 0.000133 0.000133 99549 .4 13.2 77.74

3 0.000102 0.000102 99536.1 10.1 76.75

4  0.000094 0.000094 99526.0 9.3 75.76

5 0.000084  0.000084 99516.7 8.3 74.77

6 0.000088 0.000088 99508.4 8.7 73.77

7 0.000070  0.000070 99499.7 7.0 72.78

8 0.000066  0.000066 99492.7 6.6 71.78

9 0.000059 0.000059 99486.1 5.8 70.79
10  0.000074  0.000074 99480.3 7.4 69.79
11 0.000083  0.000083 99472.9 8.2 68.80
12 0.000106  0.000106 99464.6 10.5 67.80
13  0.000127  0.000127 99454 .2 12.6 66.81
14 0.000121 0.000121 99441.5 12.1 65.82
15 0.000173  0.000173 99429.4 17.2 64.83
16 0.000229  0.000229 99412.2 22.7 63.84
17 0.000317  0.000317 99389.5 31.5 62.85
18 0.000403  0.000402 99357.9 40.0 61.87
19  0.000435 0.000435 99317.9 43.2 60.90
20 0.000504  0.000504 99274.7 50.0 59.92
21 0.000513  0.000513 99224.7 50.9 58.95
22 0.000497  0.000497 99173.8 49.3 57.98
23 0.000495  0.000495 99124.5 49.0 57.01
24 0.000541 0.000541 99075.4 53.6 56.04
25 0.000582  0.000582 99021.8 57.7 55.07
26 0.000575  0.000575 98964.1 56.9 54.10
27 0.000613  0.000613 98907.3 60.7 53.13
28 0.000679  0.000678 98846.6 67.1 52.16
29 0.000716  0.000716 98779.6 70.7 51.20
30 0.000759  0.000759 98708.9 74.9 50.24
31 0.000830  0.000830 98634.0 81.9 49.27
32 0.000825  0.000824 98552.1 81.2 48.31
33 0.000924  0.000924 98470.9 91.0 47.35
34 0.000956  0.000956 98379.9 94.1 46.40
35 0.001055 0.001055 98285.9 103.7 45.44
36 0.001128 0.001127 98182.2 110.7 44.49
37 0.001311 0.001310 98071.5 128.5 43.54
38 0.001262  0.001261 97943.0 123.5 42.59
39 0.001396  0.001395 97819.5 136.5 41.65
40 0.001538 0.001536 97683.1 150.1 40.71
41 0.001663  0.001662 97533.0 162.1 39.77
42  0.001821 0.001819 97370.9 177.2 38.83
43  0.002005 0.002003 97193.8 194.7 37.90
44  0.002086  0.002084 96999.0 202.2 36.98
45 0.002353  0.002350 96796.9 227.5 36.05

N
[e)]

0.002494  0.002491 96569.4 240.5 35.14
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National life tables, Females

age mx qx Ix dx ex

0 0.003519 0.003513  100000.0 351.3 83.07

1 0.000216  0.000216 99648.7 21.6 82.36

2 0.000125 0.000125 99627.2 12.5 81.38

3  0.000101 0.000101 99614.7 10.0 80.39

4  0.000067 0.000067 99604.7 6.7 79.40

5 0.000086  0.000086 99598.0 8.6 78.41

6 0.000080 0.000080 99589.4 8.0 77.41

7 0.000062  0.000062 99581.4 6.1 76.42

8 0.000063  0.000063 99575.3 6.2 75.42

9 0.000054 0.000054 99569.0 54 74.43
10  0.000065  0.000065 99563.6 6.5 73.43
11 0.000063  0.000063 995571 6.3 72.44
12 0.000060  0.000060 99550.8 59 71.44
13  0.000081 0.000081 99544.9 8.0 70.45
14  0.000103  0.000103 99536.9 10.2 69.45
15  0.000111 0.000111 99526.7 11.0 68.46
16  0.000142  0.000142 99515.7 14.1 67.47
17  0.000162  0.000162 99501.5 16.1 66.47
18 0.000226  0.000226 99485.4 22.5 65.49
19  0.000200 0.000200 99462.9 19.9 64.50
20 0.000187  0.000187 99443.0 18.6 63.51
21 0.000209  0.000209 99424 .4 20.8 62.52
22 0.000229  0.000229 99403.6 22.7 61.54
23 0.000216  0.000216 99380.9 21.4 60.55
24 0.000223  0.000223 99359.5 221 59.56
25 0.000252  0.000252 99337.4 251 58.58
26 0.000264  0.000264 99312.3 26.2 57.59
27 0.000289  0.000288 99286.1 28.6 56.61
28 0.000316  0.000316 99257.5 31.3 55.62
29  0.000321 0.000321 99226.1 31.8 54.64
30 0.000366  0.000366 99194.3 36.3 53.66
31 0.000395  0.000394 99158.0 39.1 52.68
32 0.000445  0.000445 99118.9 441 51.70
33 0.000484  0.000483 99074.8 47.9 50.72
34 0.000553  0.000553 99026.9 54.7 49.75
35 0.000583  0.000583 98972.1 57.7 48.77
36 0.000640 0.000640 98914.4 63.3 47.80
37 0.000784  0.000784 98851.1 77.5 46.83
38 0.000740  0.000739 98773.6 73.0 45.87
39 0.000858  0.000857 98700.6 84.6 44.90
40 0.000902  0.000901 98616.0 88.9 43.94
41 0.000987  0.000986 98527.1 97.2 42.98
42  0.001080  0.001080 98430.0 106.3 42.02
43 0.001170  0.001170 98323.7 115.0 41.07
44  0.001324  0.001323 98208.7 130.0 40.11
45  0.001422  0.001421 98078.7 139.4 39.17
46  0.001559  0.001558 97939.3 152.5 38.22
47  0.001695 0.001694 97786.7 165.6 37.28
48  0.001831 0.001829 976211 178.6 36.34
49  0.001954  0.001952 97442.5 190.3 35.41
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0.013393
0.015354
0.017495
0.019278
0.021601
0.024438
0.027715
0.031410
0.035024
0.039150
0.044605
0.050150
0.057861
0.066002
0.075125
0.086592
0.097888
0.112313
0.126268
0.142957
0.162222
0.182014
0.203102
0.227750
0.257844
0.287745
0.309478
0.345041
0.375227
0.426363
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0.002364
0.002549
0.002681
0.002901
0.003190
0.003525
0.003818
0.004213
0.004601
0.005047
0.005485
0.006257
0.006709
0.007241
0.007998
0.008554
0.009357
0.010333
0.011267
0.012422
0.013304
0.015237
0.017344
0.019094
0.021370
0.024143
0.027336
0.030924
0.034421
0.038398
0.043632
0.048923
0.056234
0.063893
0.072405
0.082999
0.093321
0.106341
0.118770
0.133421
0.150051
0.166831
0.184379
0.204466
0.228399
0.251554
0.268007
0.294273
0.315950
0.351442

97252.3
97042.2
96812.8
96566.0
96307.1
96027.7
95721.3
95383.9
95019.8
94619.4
94184.1
93708.7
93194.7
92611.6
91990.3
91324.2
90593.8
89818.8
88978.4
88059.0
87066.8
85985.3
84841.3
83548.6
82099.5
80531.9
78810.9
76908.1
74805.7
72492.4
69997 .1
67309.4
64372.6
61223.3
57780.4
54088.6
50172.3
46008.1
41714.6
37278.6
32851.0
28468.0
24196.4
20159.7
16442.7
13080.7
10093.1

75541

5529.6

3902.4

2669.4

2101
2294
246.8
258.9
279.4
306.4
337.4
364.2
400.4
435.3
475.4
514.0
583.1
621.3
666.1
730.4
774.9
840.4
919.4
992.2
1081.5
1143.9
1292.7
1449.0
1567.6
1721.0
1902.8
2102.4
2313.3
2495.3
2687.7
2936.8
3149.3
3442.8
3691.8
3916.3
4164.2
4293.5
4436.0
4427.6
4383.0
4271.7
4036.7
3717.0
3362.0
2987.6
2539.0
2024.6
1627.2
1233.0
938.1
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11.77
11.08
10.42
9.77
9.14
8.54
7.95
7.40
6.87
6.36
5.89
5.45
5.04
4.65
4.29
3.96
3.65
3.36
3.10
2.87
2.67
2.46
2.28
2.1



